PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Michael BLACK				01/03/2013	
Thomas BENSON				01/03/2013	
Bryan JOSEPH				01/11/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name: BBJ&R, LLC					
Street Address:	P.O Box 837				
City:	East Lansing				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48826				
PROPERTY NUMBER	DS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property T	ype		Number		
		D6207	740		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	202419	7007			
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
, Email:			, cheven.com		
Correspondent Name: Fitch Even Tabin & Flannery LLP					
Address Line 1: 1120 20th Street NW					
Address Line 2: Suite 750S					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8998-98010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eggerton Campbell		
Total Attachments: 12 source=8998-98010assign#page1.tif source=8998-98010assign#page2.tif PATENT					

502233146

source=8998-98010assign#page3.tif source=8998-98010assign#page4.tif source=8998-98010assign#page5.tif source=8998-98010assign#page6.tif source=8998-98010assign#page7.tif source=8998-98010assign#page8.tif source=8998-98010assign#page10.tif source=8998-98010assign#page11.tif source=8998-98010assign#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to BBJ&R, LLC, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 837 East Lansing, Michigan 48826 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

COMFORTER WITH POSITIONED TEXT

having Application Number 29/356,094, filed February 19, 2010, Issued Patent D,620,740, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Michael BLACK

Inventor's Signature:

2681 W. KINNEVILLE ROAD. LESLIE MICHIGAN 49251

- 3-2013

Inventor's Address:

Date:

State of Michigen)	
5)	SS
County of <u>Tingham</u>)	

On _______ 2013 _______ 2013 _______ 2012, before me, <u>Kumberly</u> <u>S</u> <u>fullettan</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared MiCHAEL BLACK, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ______ (20/13

KIMBERLY S. FULLERTON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATL: OF MI COUNTY OF INCEPT MY COMMISSION FORMET OF CHE20, 2011

Page 3 of 6

	Attorney Docket 8998-98010-US
Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	BRYAN JOSEPH
Inventor's Signature:	
Inventor's Address:	1160 HANNAH CT. BENTON HARBOR, MICHIGAN 49022
Date:	
State of County of)) ss
a Notary Public in and for said State known by me (or proved to me on t whose name is subscribed to the wi executed the same in his authoriz	2012, before me,, e, personally appeared BRYAN JOSEPH, personally he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person thin instrument and acknowledged to me that he ed capacity, and that by his signature on the pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
	Page 4 of 5
	PATENT

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

THOMAS BENSON

6151 BRIDGEWATER CIRCLE EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN . 48823

Inventor's Address:

Inventor's Signature:

January 3, 2013

Date:

State ofGan)	
v)	S S
County of)	

2013, before me, Kimberly S Fulleston On _____ 3 a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared THOMAS BENSON, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kinderly Juller ton

KIMBERLY S FULLERTON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF INGHAM MY COMMISSION EXHIRES Full 20, 2013

Page 5 of 6

13-02-18	14:38	e	5 >>	P 6/6
			Attorney Docket 8998-98010-US	5
Му	Commission Expires: _	2/20/13		
		Page	6 of 6	<u> </u>

ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to BBJ&R, LLC, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 837 East Lansing, Michigan 48826 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

COMFORTER WITH POSITIONED TEXT

having Application Number 29/356,094, filed February 19, 2010, Issued Patent D,620,740, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

--- PATENT

REEL: 029822 FRAME: 0216

Attorney	Docket 8998-98010-US
----------	----------------------

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Michael BLACK	
Inventor's Signature:		
Inventor's Address:	2681 W. KINNEVILLE ROAD. LESLIE, MICHIGAN 49251	
Date:		
State of		
County of) SS	

On _____, 2012, before me, _____

a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared MICHAEL BLACK, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 5

______PATENT REEL: 029822 FRAME: 0217

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

BRYAN JOSEPH

Inventor's Signature:

KRODS

Inventor's Address:

1160 HANNAH CT. BENTON HARBOR, MICHIGAN 49022

1/1/13

Date:

State of Kichigan ______) ss

On 1/11 2013, before me, <u>Heidi M. Lull</u> a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared BRYAN JOSEPH, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Heidi M. Luli NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Berrien My Commission Expires March 4, 2013 Acting in the County of Corrector

M. Kue

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/4/2013

Page 4 of 6

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	THOMAS BENSON			
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Address:	6151 BRIDGEWATER CIRCLE EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN . 48823			
Date:				
State of County of)) ss)			
On, 2012, before me,, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared THOMAS BENSON, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Notary Public				
My Commission Expires:				
	Page 5 of 5			

REEL: 029822 FRAME: 0219

My Commission Expires: 11113

Heidi M. Luli NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF Benten M. Commission Expires March 4, 2013

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 029822 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 02/18/2013